







 



Hqwpfcvkqp�u!ecuj!dcncpeg!kp!rtkqt!rgtkqfu/!Cu!c!tguwnv-!vjg!qrgpkpi!Wptguvtkevgf!pgv!cuugvu!cu!cv!Crtkn!2-!3129!











2019
$

(As previously
reported)

Adjustment
$

2019
$

(Restated)

Cash 2,140,158  116,727  2,256,885
Accrued interest receivable 38,909  (38,909) -
Unrestricted net assets – beginning of year 2,300,068  116,727  2,416,795
Investment (loss) income 245,317  (38,909) 206,408
Excess of revenue over expenses for the year  6,784,679  (38,909) 6,745,770

 



hwpfu!cpf!kpvgtpcnn{!tguvtkevgf!hwpfu!�!Tgugtxg!hqt!Hwvwtg!Itcpvu!)pqvg!8*/!!

 

2020 2019

Cost
$

Accumulated
amortization

$
Net

$
Net

$

Computer hardware and software 6,428 (4,215) 2,214 3,304

29







 





tgfwevkqpu/!Vjg!Dqctf�u!rqnke{!ku!vq!dcug!vjg!Tgugtxg�u!ngxgn!wrqp!c!ownvkrng!qh!vjg!fkuetgvkqpct{!itcpvkpi!dwfigv!





